

## Social & Cultural Association's

## Smt. Narmadabai Nago Chaudhari Arts, Commerce & Science College, Kusumba Tal & Dist. Dhule (02560) 270242

NAAC ACCREDITED "B+" GRADE

President.

Prof. Dr. Anil. M. Chaudhari Mob. 9423980866

E.Id – amchaudhari 14@gmail.com

Email Id: nnccollegekusumba@rediffmail.com

Secretary

Prof. Dr. Deepika A. Chaudhari

Mob. 9422751788

I/C Principal

Prof. Dr.Sunil.G. Baviskar

Mob. 9823616341

E.Id – bavisunil1967@gmail.com

Attend the walk-in-interview for the following granted post of Assistant Professor as per Statute 415(3) on Clock Hour Basis (Purely On Temporary Basis) for Educational Year 2023-2024 on Monday 05 /06 /2023 at 10.00 am. The details as follow -

## Walk-in-interview

( As per statute 415(3) )

Social and Cultural Association's Smt. N.N.C. Arts, Commerce & Science College **Kusumba Ta.l. & Dist. Dhule – 424302 (M.S.)** 

Sr.	Designation	Subject	No. of	No. of	Period of
No.			Granted	Periods	Appointment as
			Post/s	per	Per statute 415(3)
			on	post	(nine months or
			CHB		less than nine months)
1	Assistant Professor	Economics	02	09	Less than 9 month
2	Assistant Professor	History	03	09	Less than 9 month
3	Assistant Professor	Political Science	01	09	Less than 9 month
4	Assistant Professor	Geography	01	09	Less than 9 month
5	Assistant Professor	Commerce	04	09	Less than 9 month
6	Assistant Professor	Physics	02	09	Less than 9 month
7	Assistant Professor	Chemistry	08	09	Less than 9 month
8	Assistant Professor	Zoology	03	09	Less than 9 month

Note: Minimum qualification for appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in colleges, as per UGC Regulation, 2018 and G.R. dated 14<sup>th</sup> Nov.2018 and 8<sup>th</sup> March,2019.

Eligible candidates are invited to attend the interview in the college office on Monday 05 /06 /2023 On 10.00 am. on their own cost. The candidates should bring all qualificational and educational documents in original and xerox copies at the time of interview. For further details please visit college website - https://smtnncckusumba.org

Dr. S. G. Baviskar I/C Principal

Social and Cultural Association's Smt. N.N.C. Arts, Com. & Science College Kusumba Tal.&Dist.Dhule Dr.Dipika A.Chaudhari **Secretary** 

Social and Cultural Association's Smt. N.N.C. Arts, Com. & Science College Kusumba Tal & Dist Dhule Dr. Anil Mahadu Chaudhari President

Social and Cultural Association's Smt. N.N.C. Arts, Com. & Science College Kusumba Tal.&Dist.Dhule